LANCASHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

ANNUAL COUNTY MATCH BETWEEN

LANCASHIRE, NORTH WALES AND SHROPSHIRE

ON SUNDAY 25TH APRIL 2010 

AT MOSSLEY HILL ARCHERS, MOSSLEY HILL, LIVERPOOL

R E S U L T S 

THIS SHOOT WAS GRANTED U.K. RECORD STATUS

INDIVIDUAL SCORES:









      
     Golds

Ladies Recurve:

County



Hits
Inner
Total
Score

Helen Taylor


Lancashire


144
 4
26
1196

Vlada Priestman

Lancashire


144
11
27
1183

Connie Hartley

Lancashire


144
 6
17
1124

Nicola Ball


Shropshire


142
 8
18
1087

Sheila Moodie


Lancashire


142
 3
10
 987

Alice Cotton


Shropshire


139
 3
 9
 926

Pam Mathews


Shropshire


136
 0
 6
 878

Jenny Lillyman

Shropshire


130
 0
 5
 754

Ladies Compound

Sue Wright


Lancashire


144
 8
34
1238

Christine O’Mara

Lancashire


144
 6
25
1137

Ladies Longbow

Mary Coppell


North Wales


 84
 2
 2
 405

Tracy Scott


Lancashire


 61
 1
 1
282

Alison Coggon

Shropshire


 42
 0
 0
 164

Gentlemen Recurve

Dave Hunter


Lancashire


143
 7
78
1228

Lee Titterington

Lancashire


144
12
31
1188

Paul Tittensor


Lancashire


143
 9
36
1184

Roger Burgess


Lancashire


144
 3
30
1177

Joe Bransfield


Shropshire


144
12
26
1140

Chris Knight


Shropshire


140
 5
28
1103

Mark Leach


Lancashire


142
 3
14
1102

Peter Higgins


Shropshire


142
 6
22
1089

Karl Staffer


North Wales


140
 4
12
1014

John Jarman


Shropshire


139
 9
15
1005

Martin Preece


Shropshire


140
 5
18
 997

Gentlemen Compound

Paul Rudge


Shropshire


144
33
75
1351

Pete Phillips


Lancashire


144
32
64
1328

Roger Wild


Lancashire


144
10
50
1310

Craig Holmes


Lancashire


144
 0
58
1308

Paul Athersmith

Shropshire


144
18
48
1248

Pete Edwards


Shropshire


144
 5
29
1182

Continued/…………….











      Golds





County



Hits
Inner
Total
Score

Gentleman Longbow

John Geldard


Lancashire


105
 0
 2
 539

Sam Moore


North Wales


 74
 0
13
 366

Graham Renshaw

Shropshire


 62
 0
 1
 297

Simon Greaves

North Wales


 67
 0
 0
269

Rupert Coggon

Shropshire


 38
 0
 1
169

Ian Scott


Lancashire


 30
 0
 0
137

Expected on the North Wales Team but did not shoot – Paul Dougal, Tom Ephraim,

The weather was breezey with a few short outburst of light rain.

Thanks must go to Mossley Hill Archers for the provision of the ground and an excellent field party.  Plentiful buffet meal for the archers and officials at the end of the shoot.

Thanks must also go to the three judges:  John Allison (National) and Jean and Roger Stretton for their efforts on the day.




Tournament Organiser:  Miss E.E. Muncaster




    91 McCarthy Close, Oakwood, Warrington WA3 6RS

Tel: 01925 819781         e-mail: tillymint.47@ntlworld.com
LANCASHIRE ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY MATCH BETWEEN LANCASHIRE – NORTH WALES – SHROPSHIRE

ON SUNDAY 25TH APRIL 2010

HOSTED BY MOSSLEY HILL ARCHERS, MOSSLEY HILL, LIVERPOOL

THIS SHOOT WAS GRANTED BRITISH RECORD STATUS

TEAM RESULTS 

Recurve



Lancashire:

Helen Taylor

1196






Vlada Priestman
1185






Connie Hartley
1124






Dave Hunter

1228






Lee Titterington
1188






Paul Tittensor

1184






Roger Burgess

1177

8282



Shropshire:

Nicola Ball

1087






Alice Cotton
 
 926






Pam Mathews

 878






Joe Bransfield

1140






Chris Knight 

1103






Peter Higgins

1089






John Jarman

1005

7228



North Wales:

No Team

Com pound



Lancashire:

Sue Wright

1238






Pete Phillips

1328






Roger Wild

1310

3876



Shropshire:

Incomplete Team



North Wales:

No Team

Longbow



North Wales:

Mary Coppell

 405






Sam Moore

 366






Simon Greaves
 267

1038



Lancashire:

Tracy Scott

 282






John Geldard

 539






Ian Scott

 137

 958



Shropshire:

Alison Coggon
 164






Graham Renshaw
 297






Rupert Coggon
 165

626

Lancashire was pleased to welcome archers from North Wales and Shropshire, even though some of the teams were incomplete.  We hope that you all enjoyed the day and we look forward to meeting again next year in Shropshire


